PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1 (10)

2 (3)

3 (11)

4 (8)

5(5)

6 (13)

7 (1)

8 (9)

9 (14)

10 (7)

11 (2)

12 (6)

13 (4)

14
(12)

_I." 355331

(% 978700

(55

alE

347776
70-1004
053609
512460
12-5727

316014

418675

344

mR RRIR

146603

T
=

504547

974666

222118

ALFRED RICHARDSON 23 cb
ch g Dapper - Vera Richardson

NICHOLAS T 13D
b g Rail Link - Thorntoun Piccolo

GRANDEE (IRE) 13

b g Lope De Vega - Caravan of Dreams

BLACK ISLE BOY (IRE) 8

b g Elzaam - Shadow Mountain

TRUTH OR DARE 50D
b g Invincible Spirit - Unreachable Star

POET'S DAWN 34D
ch g Poet's Voice - Dudley Queen

TREVITHICK 24 cD
b g Champs Elysees - New Choice

ALEXANDRAKOLLONTAI (IRE) 46
CD

b m Amadeus Wolf - Story

DESTROYER 36 D
b g Royal Applause - Good Girl

FOREWARNING 31
b g Cacique - Buffering

FIRST FLIGHT (IRE) 23D
b g Invincible Spirit - First of Many

ELUSIVE HEIGHTS (IRE) 8 D BF

br g Elusive Pimpernel - Berg Bahn

PIONEERING (IRE) 17 D
b g Shamardal - Oregon Trail

STREET POET (IRE) 23
b g Poet's Voice - Street Star

(R1) 17:15 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 5y

sunracing.co.uk Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

49-8b

69-8

49-6b

49-5

79-5pl

39-4

39-3

89-2b

59-0

49 - Ob1t

79-0

58-11

48-8p

58-8

Kevin Stott
J Davies

Alistair Rawlinson
J S Goldie

D Nolan
D O'Meara

D Tudhope
D O'Meara

P J McDonald

J D Bethell

Rachel Richardson
T D Easterby

G Lee
B Smart

Connor Murtagh (5)
A C Whillans

J P Sullivan
TP Tate

Jason Hart
Mrs Corbett

Callum Rodriguez
B Ellison

T Hamilton
R G Fell

C J McGovern (3)
D O'Meara

A Mullen

M Herrington

85

83

82

82

83

82

79

1

77

e

74

71

71



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Alfred Richardson missed the break but still bolted up over track and trip last time.
He's been hit with an 8lb rise as a consequence, so marginal preference for win purposes is for FIRST
FLIGHT, who is back on his last winning mark and hinted his turn was fast approaching when returning
to form with a solid third over C&D latest. Black Isle Boy is better known for his sprint exploits but he's
2Ib below his last winning rating and there are clues from his breeding he may well stay 1m at the first

attempt.

Top Tip: FIRST FLIGHT (11)

Watch out for: BLACK ISLE BOY (4)
AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



