

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 17:15 NEWCASTLE (A.W.), 1m 5y

sunracing.co.uk Handicap (Class 4) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (10)		355331	ALFRED RICHARDSON 23 CD ch g Dapper - Vera Richardson	4 9 - 8b	Kevin Stott J Davies	85
2 (3)	*** ***	978700	NICHOLAS T 13 D b g Rail Link - Thorntoun Piccolo	69-8	Alistair Rawlinson J S Goldie	85
3 (11)		347776	GRANDEE (IRE) 13 b g Lope De Vega - Caravan of Dreams	4 9 - 6b	D Nolan D O'Meara	83
4 (8)		70-1004	BLACK ISLE BOY (IRE) 8 b g Elzaam - Shadow Mountain	49-5	D Tudhope D O'Meara	82
5 (5)		053609	TRUTH OR DARE 50 D b g Invincible Spirit - Unreachable Star	7 9 - 5p1	P J McDonald J D Bethell	82
6 (13)		512460	POET'S DAWN 34 D ch g Poet's Voice - Dudley Queen	39-4	Rachel Richardson T D Easterby	83
7 (1)		12-5727	TREVITHICK 24 CD b g Champs Elysees - New Choice	39-3	G Lee B Smart	82
8 (9)		316014	ALEXANDRAKOLLONTAI (IRE) 46 CD b m Amadeus Wolf - Story	8 9 - 2b	Connor Murtagh (5) A C Whillans	79
9 (14)		418675	DESTROYER 36 D b g Royal Applause - Good Girl	59-0	J P Sullivan T P Tate	77
10 (7)		344	FOREWARNING 31 b g Cacique - Buffering	4 9 - 0b1t	Jason Hart Mrs Corbett	77
11 (2)		146603	FIRST FLIGHT (IRE) 23 D b g Invincible Spirit - First of Many	79-0	Callum Rodriguez B Ellison	77
12 (6)		504547	ELUSIVE HEIGHTS (IRE) 8 D BF br g Elusive Pimpernel - Berg Bahn	58-11	T Hamilton R G Fell	74
13 (4)		974666	PIONEERING (IRE) 17 D b g Shamardal - Oregon Trail	4 8 - 8p	C J McGovern (3) D O'Meara	71
14 (12)		222118	STREET POET (IRE) 23 b g Poet's Voice - Street Star	58-8	A Mullen M Herrington	71

ATR VERDICT: Alfred Richardson missed the break but still bolted up over track and trip last time. He's been hit with an 8lb rise as a consequence, so marginal preference for win purposes is for FIRST FLIGHT, who is back on his last winning mark and hinted his turn was fast approaching when returning to form with a solid third over C&D latest. Black Isle Boy is better known for his sprint exploits but he's 2lb below his last winning rating and there are clues from his breeding he may well stay 1m at the first attempt.

Top Tip: FIRST FLIGHT (11)

Watch out for: BLACK ISLE BOY (4)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



